

**Preliminary summarized unaudited results for the nine months period ended 30th Sept 2018**

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosures issued by the Capital Market Authority vide their administrative decision No. 5/2014 dated 29th May 2014, Vision Insurance Company SAOG is pleased to disclose the preliminary summarized unaudited financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2018, as follows-

Particulars	30th Sept 2018 (R.O)	30th Sept 2017 (R.O)	Change%
Gross Written Premium	20,412,044	17,499,283	16.6%
Net Underwriting Profits	3,253,383	2,655,000	22.5%
Investment & Other Income	811,203	753,299	7.7%
General & administrative expenses	(2,310,350)	(1,792,429)	28.9%
<b>Profit for the period (before income tax)</b>	<b>1,754,236</b>	<b>1,615,870</b>	<b>9%</b>
Provision for Taxation	(282,895)	(202,132)	40%
<b>Net Profit for the period (after income tax)</b>	<b>1,471,341</b>	<b>1,413,738</b>	<b>4%</b>
<b>Other comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period:</b>			
Available for sale investments fair value (loss)/gain	(71,328)	(335,464)	
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,400,013	1,078,274	29.8%
<b>Earning per Share (EPS)</b>	<b>0.015</b>	<b>0.014</b>	
<b>Comprehensive Earning per Share</b>	<b>0.014</b>	<b>0.011</b>	
<b>Net Asset Value per share (NAV)</b>	<b>0.139</b>	<b>0.135</b>	

The above preliminary results are subject to approval of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors

for Vision Insurance SAOG

P. R. Ramakrishnan  
Chief Executive officer



النتائج الغير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2018

طبقا للقواعد والمبادئ التوجيهية المتعلقة بالإفصاحات الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بقرارها الإداري رقم 2014/5 المؤرخ 29 مايو 2014. يسر شركة الرؤية للتأمين ش.م.ع. أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الأولية الغير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2018.

التفاصيل	30 سبتمبر 2018	30 سبتمبر 2017 (مدقق)	% التغيير
	(RO)	(RO)	
إجمالي الأقساط المكتتبه	20,412,044	17,499,283	16.6%
صافي نتائج الإكتتاب	3,253,383	2,655,000	22.5%
دخل الإستثمار و مصدر دخل اخر	811,203	753,299	7.7%
مصروفات عمومية وإدارية ( بما في ذلك اعتماد المبالغ المستحقة القبض )	(2,310,350)	(1,792,429)	28.9%
ربح الفترة ( قبل ضريبة الدخل)	1,754,236	1,615,870	9%
مخصص الضرائب	(282,895)	(202,132)	40%
صافي ربح الفتره (بعد ضريبة الدخل)	1,471,341	1,413,738	4%
خسائر / إيرادات شاملة أخرى للفترة			
الإستثمارات المتاحة للبيع القيمة العادلة ( الخساره / الربح )	(71,328)	(335,464)	
إجمالي الدخل الشامل للفترة	1,400,013	1,078,274	29.8%
أرباح السهم الواحد	0.015	0.014	
أرباح شاملة للسهم الواحد	0.014	0.011	
صافي قيمة الأصول للسهم الواحد	0.139	0.135	

تخضع النتائج الأولية بموافقة لجنة التدقيق، ومجلس الإدارة

عن الرؤية للتأمين ش.م.ع.  
راما كريشنايان فودوجورام  
الرئيس التنفيذي